ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200600070-1	_ 0(	3-24-2010	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
RE	C I				
	- 1	03592650			
Name of conveying party(ies):	•	Z. Name and addre	ess or receiving party(ies):		
Marc Lamberton			ARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.		
David Mansutti		11445 Compaq C Houston, TX 7707			
Olivier Bertin		,			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? □Yes 🕱N	o Additional name(s) ar	nd address(es) attached? Tyes XINo		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	C100 EIN	o   . Issuits issuits (a) di	a		
★ Assignment	Change	of Name	Security Agreement		
Other					
Execution Date(s): 4/28/09, 4/28/09, 4/28/09	)				
. Application number(s) or patent number(s	):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
If this document is being filed together with	n a new applicat	tion, execution date of	the appalication as EIVED		
A. Patent Application No.(s)					
Application No.: 12/375,729	Date Filed	d: <b>Ja</b> nuary 30, 2009			
Confirmation No.: 1499	B. Patent	No.(s):	MAR 1 6 2010		
		. ,			
Additional numbers attached? NO		6 Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	spondence				
•		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35		Enclosed	Enclosed		
		X_Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
		8. Deposit Accour	nt Number: <u>08-2025</u>		
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.	ne foregoing info	ormation is true and c	orrect and any attached copy is a true		
Ashok K. Mannava	/Ashok K. Ma	annava/	March 16, 2010		
Name of Person Signing	Sig	nature	Date		
Total number of pages in	cluding covershe	eet, attachments, and	documents: 3		
Documents to be recorded (inclu	uding cover she	et) should be faxed to	(571) 273-0140, or mailed to:		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Serv	rices, Director of	f the USPTO, P.O. Bo	ox <sup>87</sup> 460,7460,444441 V.A966694741459025		
	Pag	e 1 of 3	01 FC:8021 40.00 DA		

Rev 05/09 (RecdAsgn)

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

Rev 10/08 (Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_\_\_\_\_200600070-4

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas. (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its ıt, ∋s

subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assititle and interest, including the right of priority entitled:	ign and transfer to HF , in, to and under an a	DC, its successors and lass application for Letters Patent	igns, the entire right, of the United States
Interface Module		•••	
Fill - Date: 144 0007			
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitue Patent of the United States and of countries reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of I/we additionally authorize HPDC to held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, a terms for which said Letters Patent respective same would have been held and enjoyed by real AND I/we hereby covernant that I/we we have not executed and will not execute at that I/we will, each time a request is made, at necessary or desirable to perfect the title to Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, in HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts restricted to the testify in any legal proceeding continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign ap do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, for its or their own benefit, proper procuntries provided the expenses which may paid by HPDC;  AND I/we hereby authorize and requested and any official of any country or countries applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC. Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s) be issued and granted on or as a result of the	forth therein, and any ites for said application foreign thereto whice said Letters Patent. file applications in my issigns, nominees or leely may be granted, innerus had this assignishave full right to control agreement in confind without undue delay said invention(s) or included in the confinet of the control of the c	on for said Letters Patent, and may be granted thereon of four name for Letters Patent agal representatives, to the five issued or extended, as fully ment, and transfer not been now the entire interest herein ict herewith, and I/we further y, execute and deliver all such approvement(s), said applications or improvement(s), said applications or improvement(s), said appress, to execute all discrations and legal representations and legal representation in lending such cooperations of Patents and Trademarks and States whose duty it is entire right, title and interest all Letters Patent of the Unite, in accordance with the term	d any and all Letters in therefore; and any in any country, to be uill end of the term or y and entirely as the nade; assigned, and that I/ covenant and agree the papers as may be the tion and said Letters and divisionals, one, and generally to atives to obtain and sent(s) in any and all the tion in and assistance are to fithe United States to issue patents on any and all Letters ed States which may sof this assignment.
I/we further authorize and direct the application now identified by the attorney do been made known to them by the United Stat	cket number and title	set forth above as soon as	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto		d seal(s):	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Application Signed	<u> 2009</u> Kom
Marc Lamberton Inventor's Typed Name		Date Arriboation Signed	
inventor's Typed Name		Date Application digned	
State of	) ) ss.:		
County of	)		
	Illy appeared	Marc Lamberton	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactor assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	ory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public	

Page 1 of 2

My Commission Expires:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administrator
P.O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200600070-4

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	we hereunto set my/our hand(s)	and seal(s):	A. a. c.
Jugard Dungel	ŧ.	Varia 58	5000
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
David Mansutti		April 28/8	<u> දීරුණ</u>
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	) ) ss.;		
County of	)		
Before me this day of	personally appeared	David Mansutti	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis		e person who acknowledged the	e foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and	deed.	Notary Public	
		My Commission Expire	s:
		1	,
Olever ?	Berty	April 281	h, love
inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
		limit soll	O and the
Olivier Bertin Inventor's Typed Name		Data Application Signed	f Sales Sale
Monto s Typeo Mante			
State of	)		
	) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Olivier Bertin	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and		he person who acknowledged th	e toregoing instrument of
-		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expin	oð:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	<u> </u>
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
•			
State of	)		
	) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared		who is personally
known or proved to me on the basi assignment to be his/her free act and		the person who acknowledged th	ne toregoing instrument of
		Notary Public	
	Page 2 of 2	My Commission Expli	B\$:
Oay 10/08 (Assignment)			

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 024129 FRAME: 0271** 

Rev 10/08 (Assignment)